



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 524/2024 & I.A. 32611/2024**

ANI MEDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Ms. Manyaa Chandhok, Mr. Akshit Mago, Mr. Om Batra and Ms. Anshika Saxena, Advocates.

versus

WIKIMEDIA FOUNDATION INC & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta and Mr. Akhil Sibal, Sr. Advocates with Ms. Tine Abraham, Mr. Nikhil Narendran, Mr. Vijayendra Pratap Singh, Mr. Abhijnan Jha, Ms. Shivani Rawat, Mr. Thomas Vallianeth, Mr. Aayush Marwah, Mr. Abhi Udai Singh Gautam, Mr. Bakhshind Singh, Ms. Shubhangni Jain, Mr. Pranav Tomar, Mr. Krishnesh Bapat, Ms. Sarah Haque, Ms. Jasleen Virk and Ms. Diva Saigal, Advocates for Defendant No.1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

16.12.2024

%

1. In compliance of the Order dated 11.11.2024 passed by the Division Bench of this Court in FAO (OS) 146/2022, Defendant No.1 has served Defendants No.2 to 4 in the suit on the email which is available with them under the basic subscriber information.
2. An affidavit of service has been filed in this Court in a sealed cover.



The same is taken on record. The sealed cover has been opened and perused by this Court and same has been kept back in the sealed cover. Defendants No.2 to 4, have therefore been served.

3. There is no appearance on behalf of Defendant No.2 to 4.
4. List on 18.12.2024 in the supplementary list for further proceedings.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024
hsk