



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 524/2024 & I.A. 49066/2024**

ANI MEDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Mr. Akshit Mago, Ms. Manyaa Chandok, Mr. Om Batra, Ms. Anshika Saxena, Advocates

versus

WIKIMEDIA FOUNDATION INC & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Tine Abraham, Mr. Nikhil Narendran, Mr. Vijayendra Pratap Singh, Mr. Abhijnan Jha, Ms. Shivani Rawat, Mr. Thomas Vallianeth, Mr. Aayush Marwah, Mr. Abhi Udai Singh Gautam, Mr. Bakhshind Singh, Ms. Shubhangni Jain, Mr. Pranav Tomar, Ms. Sarah Haque, Mr. Krishnesh Bapat, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

08.01.2025

%

I.A. 49322/2024

1. This is an application on behalf of Defendant No.1 under Order VII Rule 11(A) & (D) CPC for rejection of plaint.
2. Let a reply be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 24.02.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 08, 2025

hsk