



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 524/2024**

ANI MEDIA PVT. LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Ms. Manyaa Chandok, Mr. Om Batra, Advocates**

versus

WIKIMEDIA FOUNDATION INC & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: **Ms Tine Abraham, Mr Nikhil Narendran, Mr Vijayendra Pratap Singh, Mr Abhijnan Jha, Ms Shivani Rawat, Mr Thomas Vallianeth, Mr Aayush Marwah, Ms Shubhangni Jain, Mr Abhi Udai Singh Gautam, Mr Pranav Tomar, Mr Bakhshind Singh, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

24.02.2025

I.A. 49066/2024 , I.A. 49322/2024

It is already 04:30 PM.

List on 14.05.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2025

RJ