



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 524/2024**

ANI MEDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Sidhant Kumar, Mr. Akshit Mago,
Ms. Manyaa Chandok and Mr. Om Batra,
Advocates.

versus

WIKIMEDIA FOUNDATION INC & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Tine Abraham, Mr. Abhijnan Jha,
Mr. Aayush Marwah and Mr. Pranav Tomar,
Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Naman Kumar, Advocate for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

06.05.2025

I.A. 11318/2025

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of Defendant No. 3 which is not opposed by learned counsel for the Plaintiff.
2. At request, list on 14.05.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 06, 2025/shivam

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 08/05/2025 at 16:04:22