



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 524/2024 & I.A. 44402/2024, I.A. 49322/2024, I.A. 9842/2025, I.A. 11318/2025, I.A. 11886/2025, I.A. 12229/2025, I.A. 17286/2025, I.A. 17329/2025, I.A. 21839/2025
ANI MEDIA PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through:

versus

WIKIMEDIA FOUNDATION INC & ORSDefendants

Through: Ms. Tine Abraham, Mr. Abhijnan Jha,
Mr. Aayush Marwah, Mr. Bakhshind
Singh, Mr. Pranav Tomar, Advocates
for D-1
Mr. Apar Gupta, Ms. Indumugi C,
Mr. Naman Kumar, Ms. Avanti
Deshpande, Advocates for D-3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

% **ORDER**
15.12.2025

List on 10.03.2026

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025
S. Zakir