



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 524/2024 & I.As. 44402/2024, 49322/2024, 9842/2025,
11318/2025, 11886/2025, 12229/2025, 17286/2025

ANI MEDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Mr. Akshit
Mago, Mr. Om Batra & Ms. Lahar
Jain, Advs.

versus

WIKIMEDIA FOUNDATION INC & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Akhil Sibal, Senior Adv. with
Ms. Tine Abraham, Mr. Pranav
Tomar, Mr. Abhijnan Jha & Mr.
Aayush Marwah, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Apar Gupta, Ms. Indumugi C.,
Mr. Naman Kumar & Ms. Avanti
Deshpande, Advs. for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

I.A. 10352/2026

1. Learned counsel for the applicant on instructions is not pressing this application.

2. The application stands dismissed as not pressed.

**CS(OS) 524/2024 & I.As. 44402/2024, 49322/2024, 9842/2025,
11318/2025, 11886/2025, 12229/2025, 17286/2025**

3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file reply to I.A.



11318/2025.

4. Let the needful be done within two weeks.
5. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
6. Put up on 29.05.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

'JK'