



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 524/2024, I.A. 44402/2024, I.A. 49322/2024, I.A. 9842/2025,
I.A. 11318/2025, I.A. 11886/2025, I.A. 12229/2025 & I.A.
17286/2025

ANI MEDIA PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

WIKIMEDIA FOUNDATION INC & ORS.Defendants

Through: Ms. Tine Abraham, Mr. Abhijnan Jha,
Mr. Aayush Marwah & Mr. Pranav
Tomar, Advs. for D-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
29.05.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Put up on 04.08.2026.

BY ORDER

(Court Master)

MAY 29, 2026

'JK'